Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51987123   page 1
March 25, 2025 3:37 PM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
Typical Applications
Industrial • Commercial • Retail • Manufacturing • Warehouse • Gymnasium (1)
• Multi-purpose • Grocery •  High Bay / Low Bay Applications

PS51987123   page 2
March 25, 2025 3:37 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: SPHB-1224-M-UNV-L84050-CD-SP1-U   Includes V Hangers for rapid installation (chain sold separately)
Series Lumen Package Efficacy Ambient Temperature Rating Distribution Voltage CRI & CCT
SPHB=SelectPro
High Bay
1224=Lumen select
12000/18000/24000 (1)
2436=Lumen select
24000/30000/36000 (1)
9=9,000 lumens
12=12,000 lumens
15=15,000 lumens
18=18,000 lumens
24=24,000 lumens
30=30,000 lumens
36=36,000 lumens
48=48,000 lumens
60=60,000 lumens
SE=Standard Efficacy
HE=High Efficacy (2), (3)
[Blank]=45°C
HA=55°C (4), (5), (6), (7), (8)
N=Narrow
M=Low-glare Medium
W=Wide
UNV=120–277 (9)
UNC=347–480 (9), (10)
120V=120
277V=277
347V=347
480V 480
L84050=CCT select, 80 CRI, 4000K/5000K (11)
L735=70 CRI, 3500K (12)
L740=70 CRI, 4000K (12)
L750=70 CRI, 5000K (12)
L835=80 CRI, 3500K
L840=80 CRI, 4000K
L850=80 CRI, 5000K
L935=90 CRI, 3500K (12) (13)
L940=90 CRI, 4000K (12) (13)
L950=90 CRI, 5000K (12) (13)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Available with CRICCT
L84050 only.
(2) Not available with
CRICCT L84050. (3) Not
available with UPL10.
(4) Not available with lumen packages 1224, 2436,
or 60. (5) Not available with UPL10. (6) When HA is
combined with lumen package 24, luminaire length
increases from 18 to 26 inches. (7) When HA is
combined with lumen package 36, luminaire length
increases from 26 to 42 inches. (8) Luminaire must
be suspended no less than 12 inches below ceiling
surface(s).
(9) UNV and UNC not available when
luminaire is equipped with cord and
plug, specify 120V, 277V, 347V, or
480V instead. (10) UNC not available
when luminaire is equipped with
EL14WHV or EL20WHV, specify 347V
or 480V instead.
(11) Available with lumen packages 1224 and 2436